Q. Shane Lies
Senior VP and Chief Nuclear Officer
Indiana Michigan Power Company
Nuclear Generation Group
One Cook Place
Bridgman, MI 49106
SUBJECT: DONALD C. COOK NUCLEAR PLANT – INTEGRATED INSPECTION REPORT
05000315/2023002 AND 05000316/2023002

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
C10050643001 MTE, Replace Breaker, 12-BKR-V-407 04/08/2023
C10050695001 MTE: 12-BKR-V-4070 Repair Breaker 04/11/2023
71114.06 Miscellaneous Scenario Manual DC Cook Emergency Response Organization Dress
Rehearsal 2 Team 4
04/25/2023
Mirion Alpha Beta Particulate Monitor,
Serial Number ABPM-130
10/06/2022
Mirion iDC-3000 Calibrator, Serial Number 171701 06/22/2022
Victoreen V451, Serial Number 1312 02/08/2023
Mirion RDS Survey Instrument, Serial Number 712426 with
Probe GMP12, Serial Number 330180
01/07/2023
JL Shepherd Model 89, Serial Number 1 11/10/2021
ASP-9872 Model 877 and Model 896A Victoreen Containment
High Range Area Monitor
03/31/1986
FS-1 Ortec Fastscan Whole Body Counter 07/06/2022
G10-2-2600-2SR Hopewell Designs Box Calibrator 09/29/2022
WO 5556426701 Radioactive Liquid Waste Disposal Effluent Monitor,
12-RRS-1001-B
04/27/2022
WO 5556579101 Containment High Range Monitor, 1 VRA-1401 05/11/2022
Calibration
Records
WO
C10005186001
Unit 1 Auxiliary Building Vent Gaseous Noble Gas Effluent
Monitor, 1VRS1505A
12/05/2022
AR 2021-5151 Radiation Protection Instrument Calibration Source for the
Hopewell BX-3 is Broken
06/14/2022
AR 2021-7370 Water Observed when Changing Filters on 2-VRS-2500A 08/26/2021
AR 2021-7596 2-VRS-2500A Alarming due to Water Intrusion 09/08/2021
AR 2022-8294 Use History Analysis: As Found Calibration Could not be
Collected on Radiation Protection WBC1
10/16/2022
Corrective Action
Documents
AR 2022-8392 Sample Flow on 1-SRA-1800 is Out of Range 10/18/2022
Radioactive Sealed Source Certificates
(ICN 2391, 2392,2374, and 2377)
VariousMiscellaneous
Radiochemistry Interlaboratory Comparison Data Third

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
013-005
12-THP-6010-
RPC-570
Calibration of the Argos-5 Personnel Monitors 10
12-THP-6010-
RPC-571
Calibration of the Canberra GEM-5 Portal Monitor 6
12-THP-6010-
RPC-596
Calibration of the Thermo Scientific Small Article Monitor
SAM-12
6
12-THP-6010-
RPI-805
Radiation Monitoring System Setpoints 33
Self-Assessments 2022-8066-2 Radiation Protection Instrumentation Undated
71151 Procedures PMP-7110-PIP-
001
Reactor Oversight Program Performance Indicators and
Monthly Operating Report Data
21
AR 2022-4193 PPC2 Point L9000 for U-2 CCW Surge Tank Level 05/12/2022
AR 2022-7750 RMS "Apply" Button did not Function as Anticipated 09/29/2022
AR 2023-0249 12-EHP-5040-DICE-001 Insufficient for Digital Changes 01/10/2023
AR 2023-1708 1-VR5-1510 Setpoint Change Dropped Exponent During
Change
02/27/2023
AR 2023-3163 U1 MT Stop Valve #2 Failed to fully Close during Surv Test 04/20/2023
AR 2023-3174 LCO 3.7.10 Training Requested 04/21/2023
AR 2023-3262 12-RRS-1021 Indicates Software Malfunction 04/25/2023
AR 2023-3566 As-Left Unseating Torque Above VDS Limit 1-WMO-733 05/08/2023
Corrective Action
Documents
AR 2023-4016 Long Stroke Time Due to Software Delays 05/25/2023
71152S
Procedures 1-EHP-4030-128-
230
Unit 1 Control Room Tracer Gas Test 12
Corrective Action
Documents
AR 2022-9291 U2 Rx Trip 11/10/2022
Engineering
Changes
EC-53424 RCI Upgrade, Replace Feedwater Regulating Valve
Positioners and Feedwater Isolation Solenoid Valves
21